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No Jugador JJ MIN TCI TCA PCT T3I T3A PCT TLI TLA PCT PTOS PROM

4 Stalin Fernández 2 3 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

5 Carlos Paniagua 17 467 99 48 48% 27 12 44% 31 24 77% 132 7.8

6 Alexander López 1 1 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

6 Kevin Sowell ® 10 264 144 76 53% 64 27 42% 27 25 93% 204 20.4

7 William Gómez 20 297 108 43 40% 5 0 0% 17 9 53% 95 4.8

8 Kirk Snyder ® 17 456 248 113 46% 64 17 27% 115 81 70% 324 19.1

9 Ronald Tineo 1 4 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 0 0.0

10 Ricardo Soliver 12 297 74 29 39% 47 18 38% 33 28 85% 104 8.7

11 Milton Rosario 8 44 19 12 63% 5 4 80% 0 0 0% 28 3.5

12 Mawel Soler 19 177 31 15 48% 16 5 31% 16 8 50% 43 2.3

13 Jorge Almánzar 18 160 45 23 51% 17 2 12% 13 5 38% 53 2.9

14 Edgar Lugo 20 214 83 33 40% 67 25 37% 16 11 69% 102 5.1

15 Juan Coronado 19 613 296 146 49% 107 40 37% 95 73 77% 405 21.3

16 Andrea Hardwick ® 2 24 5 3 60% 0 0 0% 8 5 63% 11 5.5

16 Gregory Vargas ® 7 130 42 11 26% 16 1 6% 7 6 86% 29 4.1

16 Lennox McCoy ® 6 129 42 25 60% 1 1 100% 22 12 55% 63 10.5

16 Bobby Pandy 9 115 38 19 50% 0 0 0% 14 7 50% 45 5.0

20 Kevin Swinton ® 3 45 5 4 80% 0 0 0% 8 3 38% 11 3.7

20 Terrence Gamble ® 4 28 5 3 60% 0 0 0% 4 2 50% 8 2.0

20 LaShawn Malloy ® 3 33 11 7 64% 3 0 0% 2 1 50% 15 5.0

20 DeAndrew Coleman ® 7 117 39 20 51% 6 2 33% 14 5 36% 47 6.7

24 Edison Esquea 2 5 3 2 67% 0 0 0% 0 0 0% 4 2.0

24 Oscar Balbuena 1 13 12 7 58% 1 0 0% 0 0 0% 14 14.0

25 Larry Turner 20 389 97 58 60% 1 0 0% 50 25 50% 141 7.1

20 4025 1447 697 48% 447 154 34% 492 330 67% 1878 93.9

No Jugador JJ MIN AS PROM RO RD TOT PROM FP BR TB BP DO

4 Stalin Fernández 2 3 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0

5 Carlos Paniagua 17 467 20 1.2 30 101 131 7.7 35 18 22 24 4

6 Alexander López 1 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0

6 Kevin Sowell ® 10 264 37 3.7 10 23 33 3.3 12 21 6 38 10

7 William Gómez 20 297 13 0.7 17 45 62 3.1 45 14 8 26 1

8 Kirk Snyder ® 17 456 32 1.9 22 51 73 4.3 40 19 13 47 20

9 Ronald Tineo 1 4 1 1.0 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Ricardo Soliver 12 297 68 5.7 9 41 50 4.2 27 20 2 29 0

11 Milton Rosario 8 44 2 0.3 1 1 2 0.3 3 4 0 3 0

12 Mawel Soler 19 177 4 0.2 10 19 29 1.5 22 7 0 5 1

13 Jorge Almánzar 18 160 12 0.7 5 19 24 1.3 17 12 0 8 0

14 Edgar Lugo 20 214 11 0.6 1 19 20 1.0 31 7 1 13 0

15 Juan Coronado 19 613 75 3.9 45 54 99 5.2 32 44 8 67 0

16 Andrea Hardwick ® 2 24 1 0.5 2 10 12 6.0 3 0 0 3 1

16 Gregory Vargas ® 7 130 26 3.7 5 13 18 2.6 13 9 0 14 0

16 Lennox McCoy ® 6 129 17 2.8 8 14 22 3.7 25 4 1 14 0

16 Bobby Pandy 9 115 3 0.3 9 15 24 2.7 15 5 6 10 2

20 Kevin Swinton ® 3 45 0 0.0 3 12 15 5.0 6 2 3 5 2

20 Terrence Gamble ® 4 28 0 0.0 4 8 12 3.0 8 0 1 5 1

20 LaShawn Malloy ® 3 33 0 0.0 7 4 11 3.7 4 0 2 2 4

20 DeAndrew Coleman ® 7 117 9 1.3 7 25 32 4.6 12 2 2 10 3

24 Edison Esquea 2 5 0 0.0 1 1 2 1.0 2 0 0 0 1

24 Oscar Balbuena 1 13 1 1.0 2 4 6 6.0 1 2 2 0 2

25 Larry Turner 20 389 17 0.9 48 63 111 5.6 56 9 17 29 11

20 4025 349 17.5 246 543 789 39.5 411 199 94 354 63
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